10 Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parkermotion.com
Helical Planetary Design
Helical gears have more tooth
contact and greater face width
than spur gears. !is results in
higher loads, smoother tooth
engagement, quieter operation
and lower backlash.

1 2 3 4 5 6
 1 2  3  4  5 6
PS 60 - 003 - XXX - S 2Order Example:
Gearhead Ordering Information
Sizing/Selection Design Assistance
To properly size and select a gearhead for a
speci!c application requires consideration
of several interrelated parameters including:
speed, continuous torque, repetitive peak
torque or acceleration torque, emergency stop
torque, duty cycle, ambient temperature and
radial and axial shaft load.
"e 9 step procedure on pages 72-73 provides a
straightforward method of selecting the correct
gearhead for your application.
Generation II Stealth® Series
Generation II Stealth® How to Order
29Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parkermotion.com
  7  8
MU 60 - XXXOrder Example:
Universal Mounting* Frame Size ** Mounting Kit Suffix Number
MU
60, 90, 115
See Motor Mounting Selection Tool on our website at:
* Common to PS, PX, RS and RX Series Gearheads
**PX/RX23 use MU60, PX/RX34 use MU90, PX/RX42 use MU115
87
Recommended Parker Motor and Mounting Kit
Frame Size
Recommended Servo Motor Recommended Stepper Motor
Motor Mounting Kit AD Dimension Motor Mounting Kit AD Dimension
60 or 23
BE23
SM23
MU60-033 16.5 mm
LV23
HV23
MU60-005 16.5 mm
90 or 34
MPP092
BE34
MU90-092
MU90-005
20 mm
LV34
HV34
MU90-005 20 mm
115 or 42
MPP100
MPP115
MU-115-039
MU115-010
24 mm
142
MPP115
MPP142
MU142-010
Mu142-146
30 mm
Know your motor and need our mounting kit part
number? Use the charts below or use our Motor
Mounting Search Tool on our website at:
Universal Mounting Kit Adapter Length “AD” Dimension
Frame Size
Motor Shaft Length Gearhead Adapter Length
mm in mm in
60
16 – 35
35.1 – 41
0.630 – 1.378
1.382 – 1.614
16.5
22.5
0.65
0.886
90
20 – 40
40.1 – 48
0.787 – 1.575
1.579 – 1.890
20
28.5
0.787
1.122
115
22 – 50
50.1 – 61
0.866 – 1.969

1.181
1.969
Motor Mounting How to Order
34 Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parkermotion.com
PX Performance Specifications
Parameter Units Ratio PX142 / PX56
Nominal Output Torque  Tnom r Nm (in-lb)
3, 4, 5 226 (1,994)
7, 10, 15 231 (2,038)
20, 25, 30, 50 278 (2,453)
70,100 261 (2,303)
Maximum Acceleration Output
Torque 1)    Tacc r
Nm (in-lb)
3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 15, 70, 100 282 (2,488)
20, 25, 30, 50 347 (3,062)
Emergency Stop Output Torque 2)
     Tem r
Nm (in-lb)
3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 15, 70, 100 656 (5,789)
20, 25, 30, 50 900 (7,055)
Nominal Input Speed  Nnom r RPM
3,4,5 2000
7, 10, 15 2500
20, 25, 30, 50 3000
70,100 3500
Maximum Input Speed  Nmax r RPM 3 – 100 3800
Standard Backlash 3) arc-min
3 – 10 8
15 – 100 10
Low Backlash 3) arc-min
3 – 10 6
15 – 100 8
Efficiency at Nominal Torque %
3 – 10 96
15 – 100 93
Noise Level at 3000 RPM 4) db 3 – 100 66
Torsional Stiffness
Nm/arc-min
(in-lb/arc-min)
3 – 100 39 (345)
Maximum Allowable Case
Temperature
° C 3 – 100 -20 to 90
Degree of Protection IP65
Maximum Weight kg (lbs)
3 – 10 14 (30)
15 – 100 20 (43)
1) Parker MotionSizer sizing software available for free download at parkermotion.com.
2) Maximum of 1,000 stops
3) Measured at 2% of rated torque
4) Measured at 1 meter
PX Output Shaft Load Rating
Formulas to calculate radial load
(Prx) at any distance "X" from the
gearhead mounting surface:
Prx = Pr * 121 mm / (65 + X)
Prx = Pr * 4.76 in / (2.56 in + X)
* Radial load applied to center of the shaft.
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
0
400

4 5
5
Stealth® How to Order
Choose gearhead series, frame size, ratio, backlash and orientation from the chart below.
Series Frame Size Ratio Backlash Orientation
PS
180 (Metric)
220 (Metric)
003, 004, 005, 007, 010, 015,
020, 025, 030, 040, 050, 070, 100
S = Standard
L = Low
See illustrations below
H = Horizontal orientation
U = Output shaft pointing up
D = Output shaft pointing down
PX
142 (Metric)
56 (NEMA)
003, 004, 005, 007, 010, 015,
020, 025, 030, 050, 070, 100
Blank = Standard
LB = Low
—
RS
180 (Metric)
220 (Metric)
005, 010, 015, 020, 025,
030, 040, 050,100
S = Standard
L = Low
See illustrations below
H = Horizontal orientation
U = Output shaft pointing up
D = Output shaft pointing down
E = Motor input facing up
F = Motor input facing down
1 2 3
 1 2  3    4 5
PS 180 - 003 - XXX - S HOrder Example:
Gearhead Ordering Information
H
Horizontal Orientation
U
Output Shaft Up
D
Output Shaft Down
E
Motor InpuT
Facing Up
F
Motor Input
Facing Down
Right Angle Gearhead Orientation
Sizing/Selection Design Assistance
To properly size and select a gearhead for a
speci"c application requires consideration of
several interrelated parameters including: speed,
continuous torque, repetitive peak torque or
acceleration torque, emergency stop torque, duty
cycle, ambient temperature and radial and axial
shaft load.
#e 9 step procedure on pages 72-73 provides a
straightforward method of selecting the correct
gearhead for your application.
Recommended Parker Motor and Mounting Kit
Frame
Size
Recommended Servo Motor
Motor Mounting Kit AD Dimension
PS180
MPP142
MPP180
MT180-131
MT180-096
67.5 mm
109 mm
PS220
MPP180
MPP230
MT220-021
MT220-022
104 mm
138 mm
PX142
MPP115
MPP142
MX142-107
MX142-008
70 mm
75 mm
RS180
MPP142
MPP190
MZ180-025
MZ180-032
80 mm
  120 mm
RS220
MPP190
MPP230
MZ220-009
Consult Factory
108 mm
—
Generation I Stealth® Series